Coquille Indian Tribe

POLICE DEPARTMENT

To: Tribal Council, Housing Board, Tribal Members.
From: Scott LaFevre (Tribal Police Chief)

Date: 06-01-17

Re: Monthly Report

POLICE REPORTS:

4 calls to service were in the area of the Kilkich Community. Found Bicycle, Transient Camps.
Investigations were completed and appropriate action taken.

42 calls for outside agency assistance were requested off tribal lands and occurred on Libby McClain
Highway, along our property line, Cape Arago Highway, Coos Bay/North Bend and the Charleston
area. When requested to assist other agencies, it involves Officer Safety Concerns, a Felony Crime in
Progress or Major Traffic Accident.

We have had 14 Traffic Stops that have occurred in various areas, Tribal Housing, Cape Arago
Highway, Libby McClain Highway as we are checking our North Parcel and Coos Bay/North Bend as
we are driving to our Administration Building and The Mill.

Tribal Land Patrol checks by vehicle 521 and 87 by Foot of our primary patrol area. Coquille Tribal
Police Monthly Activity Log Included for patrol locations. We also have requests for special patrols for
Archeology sites. We review and monitor security footage from the security cameras located at various
locations.

MEETINGS AND OTHER GENERAL INFORMATION.

Coos County Sheriff Deputies that signed in_using our CMI terminal at the Tribal Police
Department for the month were 61.

Community Center Safety Talks / K-9 Visits in Tribal Community, 2.

Respectfully submitted by Chief LaFevre, 541-888-0509, cipolice@coquilletribe.org
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COQUILLE TRIBAL POLICE MONTHLY ACTIVITY LOG

VEHICLE FOOT

Patrol Check North Parcel 41 5
Patrol Check South Parcel 32 3
Plankhouse 58 8
Gated Compound/Warehouse 48 15
Health Center 60 4
Community Center 69 7
C.E.L.S. Center + New Building 39 6

Housing Loop 115 2
Admin. Building 46 34
Mill Casino/Hotel 11 2
Other 2 1
Total 521 87
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COOS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
MONTHY REPORT FOR COQUILLE TRIBAL LANDS

MONTH: May YEAR: 2017
SECURITY CHECKS LOGGED: 3
OTHER

TYPE OF CRIME: DATE INCIDENT #
K-9 Training 5/4/2017]5201706517
Security check 5/6/2017]5201706611
Security check 5/6/2017]5201706648

Security check

5/18/2017|5201707352

DATE OF REPORT:

COMPLETED BY:

5/5/2017

CAPT. PAT DOWNING




State-Tribal Public Safety Cluster (STPSC) Meeting
May 17th, 2017
Gary Sims, Chair
11:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. PST (12 - 4 p.m. MT)
DPSST 4190 Aumsville Hwy SE, Salem, OR 97317
Board Room A145
Lunch Provided

For Audio Participants Please Dial:
Phone Number: 541-737-8725
Conference ID: 35934, followed by the # sign.

Agenda
LAW ENFORCEMENT LEADERSHIP
Addleman, | Hall, Hicks, Kneaper, Lafevre, Lujan, McKnight, | Pence, Peterson, | Smith, Tsumpti,
Timothy Jared Mitch Brad Scott Major Jake Vanessa | Bonnie Carmen | Raymond
Confederated Klamath Columbia Confederated Coquille Oregon Confederated Cow Creek Confederated | Burns /Gregory,
Tribes of the Tribes River Inter- Tribes of Coos, Indian Tribe | State Tribes of Band of Tribes of Paiute Ron
Umatilla Indian Tribal Chief Lower Umpqua Police Grand Ronde | Umpgqua Siletz Indians | Tribe Confederated
Reservation Enforcement & Siuslaw ;I'rél?e of Tribes of the
ndians Warm Springs
Indian
Reservation

I. Welcome and Introductions (15 Minutes)
A. Thank you Eriks Gabliks for hosting!
B. Review Minutes and Agenda

11:00a - 11:15a

Il. Quarterly Theme: School Safety Tip Line (45 minutes)
A. SafeOregon-School Safety Tip Line, Project Manager, Jodi Sherwood

a. Presentation

11:15a-12:00p

12:00p - 12:30p [Il. Lunch (30 minutes)

12:40p - 1:45p IV. Legal Updates & Discussion: (@1 hour)
A. Law Enforcement Leadership
a. Updates
B. Oregon Department of Justice
a. Updates
C. United States Department of Justice
a. Updates

D. Governor’s Office Public Safety Advisor
a. Updates




1:45p - 2:50p V. State Agencies and other presenters’: (@1 hour)
A. Oregon Youth Authority, Katie Staton

a. Updates

B. Crime Victims Services Division, Amanda Monaco
a. Updates

C. Oregon Liquor Control Commission- Kelly Routt
a. Updates

D. Youth Development Council- Anya Sekino & Ryan Shands
a. Updates

E. Office of State Fire Marshal- Claire McGrew
a. Updates

F. Oregon Child Development Coalition- Jerry Lashley
a. Updates

G. Oregon State Police Criminal Investigations Division
Sex Offender Registration Section Manager, Jeff Clabaugh

a. Updates
H. Criminal Justice Commission-Ann Leymon
a. Updates
2:50p - 3:00p VI. State-Tribal Public Safety Cluster Coordinator, Gary Sims (10 minutes)
a. Updates
b. Action item follow up:
i. Begin coordination/communication efforts (action plan) for
Hazardous waste.
ii. Provide information on fuel allocation forums this year
(2017) to tribes.
3:00p VII. Dismissal

Next meeting date:

Wednesday, October 11, 2017

11:00am — 3:00pm

DPSST 4190 Aumsville Hwy SE Salem, OR 97317
Board Room A145



COQUILLE TRIBAL ACTIVITY SUMMARY
For the Month of : May 2017

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE DATE AND TIME
FOOT PATROL 01 10:13 To 10:58
Traffic Stop 01 11:52To 12:03
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 01 12:51To 15:55
PATROL CHECK 01 14:07To 15:52
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 01 16:46 To 17:06
Traffic Stop 01 16:55To 16:59
Traffic Stop 01 18:28To 18:40
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 02 12:29To 12:29
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 03 11:30 To 11:39
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 03 11:45To 12:04
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 03 13:02To 13:30
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 03 15:40To 15:44
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 03 16:01 To 16:07
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 03 16:08 To 16:39
FOLLOW UP 03 16:39To 17:48
Traffic Stop 03 17:55To 17:57
PATROL CHECK 03 18:00 To 18:06
DOG AT LARGE 03 19:29 To 19:31
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 04 12:58 To 14:11
Traffic Stop 04 15:32To 15:37
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 04 16:43 To 17:08
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 04 17:18To 17:24
PATROL CHECK 04 18:37To 18:37
Traffic Stop 05 10:19 To 10:25
FOOT PATROL 05 10:44To 11:02
FOOT PATROL 05 13:05To 13:13
PATROL CHECK 05 14:21To 14:21
PATROL CHECK 05 14:22To 15:58
FOOT PATROL 05 16:19 To 16:33
Traffic Stop 65 17:10To 17:15
PATROL CHECK 05 18:07 To 18:08
FOUND BIKE 05 19:56 To 20:32
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 05 21:15To 21:45
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 05 22:16 To 22:46
ALARM,BUSINESS 05 22:49To 22:52
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 05 23:15To 0:09
PATROL CHECK 06 8:50To 10:19
PATROL CHECK 06 10:58 To 12:39
Traffic Stop 06 14:04To 14:11
Traffic Stop 06 14:13 To 14:19
PATROL CHECK 06 15:25To 15:26
PATROL CHECK 06 15:26 To 16:16
PATROL CHECK 07 10:14To 10:14
FOOT PATROL 07 10:14To

K-9 TRAINING 07 12:01 To 13:07
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Traffic Stop
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
DRIVING COMPLAINT
COMMUNITY POLICING
K-9 TRAINING

ATTEMPT TO LOCATE
EQUIPMENT REPAIR
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
REQUEST K9
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
K-9 TRAINING

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ASSIST,FIRE DEPT
PATROL CHECK
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
FOOT PATROL

TRAINING

FOOT PATROL

TRAINING
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
Traffic Stop

K-9 TRAINING

PATROL CHECK

K-9 TRAINING

K-9 TRAINING

Traffic Stop

PATROL CHECK
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ASSIST,OQUTSIDE AGENCY
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY
INFORMATION

07
07
07
07
07
07
07
08
09
09
09
09
10
10
10
10
10
10
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
17
17
18
19
19
20

13:20 To 13:25
13:28 To 13:58
15:42 To 15:58
15:58 To 15:59
16:17 To 16:46

16:46 To
17:22 To 18:12
11:29 To 12:01
10:49 To 10:49
11:04 To 12:54
12:54 To 15:32
15:32 To 16:04
To 6:16
10:35 To 10:41
16:40 To 17:21
19:04 To 19:09
19:44 To 19:59
21:50 To 22:57
12:54 To 13:00
13:00 To 13:03
14:38 To 15:05
15:05To 15:12
16:04 To 16:04
16:10 To 16:34
22:05To 23:12
10:28 To 10:48
10:48 To 11:12
11:16 To 11:45
15:05 To 16:43
10:07 To 10:27
10:28 To 16:47
11:54 To 12:23
16:47 To 17:03
9:36 To 9:42
11:02 To 11:11
11:12 To 11:27
13:08 To 14:46
16:03 To 17:22

17:29 To
17:55 To 19:31
8:32To 8:35
11:37 To 15:54

17:38 To
17:54 To 19:13
11:34 To 12:01
15:13 To 15:16
8:17To 8:31
10:14 To 11:22
15:59 To 16:20
To 11:39



PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

FOLLOW UP
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
Person Stop

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
Person Stop

K-9 TRAINING

Traffic Stop
ALARM,RESIDENCE
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ILLEGAL CAMPING
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ILLEGAL CAMPING
FOLLOW UP
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
PATROL CHECK

FOOT PATROL

CRIMINAIL. MISCHIEF
PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

ILLEGAL CAMPING
ILLEGAL CAMPING

Traffic Stop

FOLLOW UP

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

ILLEGAL CAMPING
ILLEGAL CAMPING

20
20
20
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

23

23
23
23
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
28
30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31

9:23To 9:23
9:23To 9:24
11:39 To [1:55

To

To 11:26
13:50 To 13:55
13:56 To 14:00
13:57 To 14:09
14:02 To 14:05
14:05 To 16:10
16:32 To 16:37
11:03 To 11:10
15:00 To 16:11
18:46 To 19:39
19:44 To 19:55
6:59 To 16:46
8:55To 9:08
9:32To 9:38
9:36 To 10:11
10:11 To 16:23
13:21 To 15:06
15:53 To 15:53
16:23 To 16:38
11:26 To 11:49
13;18 To 13:33
13:33 To 14:01
14:50 To 14:50
14:51 To 14:51
8:41 To 8:43
12:34 To 13:11
13:52 To 14:20
10:30 To 10:50
12:44 To 12:51
13:14 To 13:14
15:14 To 15:15
16:57 To
9:39To 9:58
14:22 To 14:39
18:39 To 18:47
18:48 To 18:52
19:03 To 19:03
19:03 To 19:03
11:54 To 12:18
12:22 To 12:30

Total Calls For

May 2017= 139



