

Coquille Indian Tribe POLICE DEPARTMENT

To: Tribal Council, Housing Board, Tribal Members.

From: Scott LaFevre (Tribal Police Chief)

Date: 06-01-17

Re: Monthly Report

POLICE REPORTS:

4 calls to service were in the area of the Kilkich Community. Found Bicycle, Transient Camps. Investigations were completed and appropriate action taken.

42 calls for outside agency assistance were requested off tribal lands and occurred on Libby McClain Highway, along our property line, Cape Arago Highway, Coos Bay/North Bend and the Charleston area. When requested to assist other agencies, it involves Officer Safety Concerns, a Felony Crime in Progress or Major Traffic Accident.

We have had 14 Traffic Stops that have occurred in various areas, Tribal Housing, Cape Arago Highway, Libby McClain Highway as we are checking our North Parcel and Coos Bay/North Bend as we are driving to our Administration Building and The Mill.

Tribal Land Patrol checks by vehicle 521 and 87 by Foot of our primary patrol area. Coquille Tribal Police Monthly Activity Log Included for patrol locations. We also have requests for special patrols for Archeology sites. We review and monitor security footage from the security cameras located at various locations.

MEETINGS AND OTHER GENERAL INFORMATION.

Coos County Sheriff Deputies that signed in using our CMI terminal at the Tribal Police Department for the month were 61.

Community Center Safety Talks / K-9 Visits in Tribal Community, 2.

Respectfully submitted by Chief LaFevre, 541-888-0509, cipolice@coquilletribe.org

COQUILLE TRIBAL POLICE MONTHLY ACTIVITY LOG

	VEHICLE	FOOT
Patrol Check North Parcel	41	5
Patrol Check South Parcel	32	3
Plankhouse	58	8
Gated Compound/Warehouse	48	15
Health Center	60	4
Community Center	69	7
C.E.L.S. Center + New Building	39	6
Housing Loop	115	2
Admin. Building	46	34
Mill Casino/Hotel	11	2
Other	2	1
Total	521	87

COOS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE MONTHY REPORT FOR COQUILLE TRIBAL LANDS

MONTH: May	YEAR:		2017	
SECURITY CHECKS	LOGGED:		3	
OTHER				
TYPE OF CRIME:	DATE		INCIDENT #	
K-9 Training		5/4/2017	S201706517	
Security check		5/6/2017	S201706611	
Security check	5/6/2017 S201706648			
Security check	5/18/2017 S201707352			_
				_
				_
				_
				_
				_
				_
				_
				<u> </u>
	_			_
				-
				_
DATE OF REPORT:		5/5/2017		
COMPLETED BY:	CAPT. PAT D	OWNING		



State-Tribal Public Safety Cluster (STPSC) Meeting
May 17th, 2017
Gary Sims, Chair
11:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. PST (12 - 4 p.m. MT)
DPSST 4190 Aumsville Hwy SE, Salem, OR 97317
Board Room A145
Lunch Provided

For Audio Participants Please Dial:

Phone Number: 541-737-8725

Conference ID: 35934, followed by the # sign.

LAW ENFORCEMENT LEADERSHIP Addleman. Hall. Hicks, Kneaper, Lafevre, Lujan, McKnight, Pence. Peterson. Smith. Tsumpti, Raymond Carmen Jared Mitch Brad Scott Major Jake **Bonnie** Timothy Vanessa Klamath Columbia Confederated Coquille Oregon Confederated Confederated Burns /Gregory, Confederated Cow Creek Tribes River Inter-Tribes of Coos, Indian Tribe State Tribes of Tribes of Paiute Tribes of the Band of Ron Tribal Chief Lower Umpqua Police Grand Ronde Siletz Indians Tribe Umatilla Indian Umpqua Confederated Enforcement & Siuslaw Reservation Tribe of Tribes of the Indians Warm Springs Indian Reservation

Agenda

- 11:00a 11:15a I. Welcome and Introductions (15 Minutes)
 - A. Thank you Eriks Gabliks for hosting!
 - B. Review Minutes and Agenda
- 11:15a 12:00p II. Quarterly Theme: School Safety Tip Line (45 minutes)
 - A. SafeOregon-School Safety Tip Line, Project Manager, Jodi Sherwood
 - a. Presentation
- 12:00p 12:30p III. Lunch (30 minutes)
- 12:40p 1:45p IV. Legal Updates & Discussion: (@1 hour)
 - A. Law Enforcement Leadership
 - a. Updates
 - **B.** Oregon Department of Justice
 - a. Updates
 - C. United States Department of Justice
 - a. Updates
 - D. Governor's Office Public Safety Advisor
 - a. Updates

1:45p - 2:50p

- V. State Agencies and other presenters': (@1 hour)
 - A. Oregon Youth Authority, Katie Staton
 - a. Updates
 - B. Crime Victims Services Division, Amanda Monaco
 - a. Updates
 - C. Oregon Liquor Control Commission- Kelly Routt
 - a. Updates
 - D. Youth Development Council- Anya Sekino & Ryan Shands
 - a. Updates
 - E. Office of State Fire Marshal- Claire McGrew
 - a. Updates
 - F. Oregon Child Development Coalition- Jerry Lashley
 - a. Updates
 - G. Oregon State Police Criminal Investigations Division

Sex Offender Registration Section Manager, Jeff Clabaugh

- a. Updates
- H. Criminal Justice Commission-Ann Leymon
 - a. Updates

2:50p - 3:00p

- VI. State-Tribal Public Safety Cluster Coordinator, Gary Sims (10 minutes)
 - a. Updates
 - b. Action item follow up:
 - Begin coordination/communication efforts (action plan) for Hazardous waste.
 - ii. Provide information on fuel allocation forums this year (2017) to tribes.

3:00p

VII. Dismissal

Next meeting date:

Wednesday, October 11th, 2017 11:00am – 3:00pm DPSST 4190 Aumsville Hwy SE Salem, OR 97317 Board Room A145

COQUILLE TRIBAL ACTIVITY SUMMARY

For the Month of: May 2017

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE	DA	TE AND TIME
FOOT PATROL	01	10:13 To 10:58
Traffic Stop	01	11:52 To 12:03
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	01	12:51 To 15:55
PATROL CHECK	01	14:07 To 15:52
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY	01	16:46 To 17:06
Traffic Stop	01	16:55 To 16:59
Traffic Stop	01	18:28 To 18:40
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY	02	12:29 To 12:29
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY	03	11:30 To 11:39
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY	03	11:45 To 12:04
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY	03	13:02 To 13:30
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY	03	15:40 To 15:44
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY	03	16:01 To 16:07
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY	03	16:08 To 16:39
FOLLOW UP	03	16:39 To 17:48
Traffic Stop	03	17:55 To 17:57
PATROL CHECK	03	18:00 To 18:06
DOG AT LARGE	03	19:29 To 19:31
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY	04	12:58 To 14:11
Traffic Stop	04	15:32 To 15:37
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	04	16:43 To 17:08
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	04	17:18 To 17:24
PATROL CHECK	04	18:37 To 18:37
Traffic Stop	05	10:19 To 10:25
FOOT PATROL	05	10:44 To 11:02
FOOT PATROL	05	13:05 To 13:13
PATROL CHECK	05	14:21 To 14:21
PATROL CHECK	05	
FOOT PATROL	05	16:19 To 16:33
Traffic Stop		
PATROL CHECK		18:07 To 18:08
FOUND BIKE	05	
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY	05	21:15 To 21:45
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY		22:16 To 22:46
ALARM,BUSINESS	05	
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY		23:15 To 0:09
PATROL CHECK	06	8:50 To 10:19
PATROL CHECK	06	10:58 To 12:39
Traffic Stop	06	14:04 To 14:11
Traffic Stop	06	14:13 To 14:19
PATROL CHECK		15:25 To 15:26
PATROL CHECK	06	15:26 To 16:16
PATROL CHECK	07	10:14 To 10:14
FOOT PATROL		10:14 To
K-9 TRAINING	07	12:01 To 13:07
	٠,	-2.01 10 15.07

	Traffic Stop	07	13:20 To 13:25	
	ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY	07	13:28 To 13:58	
	PATROL CHECK	07	15:42 To 15:58	
	PATROL CHECK	07	15:58 To 15:59	
	PATROL CHECK	07	16:17 To 16:46	
	PATROL CHECK	07	16:46 To	
	PATROL CHECK	07	17:22 To 18:12	
	ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY	08	11:29 To 12:01	
	DRIVING COMPLAINT	09	10:49 To 10:49	
	COMMUNITY POLICING	09	11:04 To 12:54	
	K-9 TRAINING	09	12:54 To 15:32	
	ATTEMPT TO LOCATE		15:32 To 16:04	
	EQUIPMENT REPAIR	10		
	ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	10	10:35 To 10:41	
	REQUEST K9		16:40 To 17:21	
	ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY		19:04 To 19:09	
	ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY		19:44 To 19:59	
	K-9 TRAINING		21:50 To 22:57	
	PATROL CHECK		12:54 To 13:00	
	PATROL CHECK		13:00 To 13:03	
	PATROL CHECK		14:38 To 15:05	
	PATROL CHECK		15:05 To 15:12	
	PATROL CHECK		16:04 To 16:04	
	ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY		16:10 To 16:34	
	ASSIST, FIRE DEPT		22:05 To 23:12	
	PATROL CHECK		10:28 To 10:48	
- 2	ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY		10:48 To 11:12	
:::	FOOT PATROL		11:16 To 11:45	
- 2	TRAINING		15:05 To 16:43	
,	FOOT PATROL		10:07 To 10:27	
ŀ	TRAINING	14	10:28 To 16:47	
	ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY		11:54 To 12:23	
ļ	ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY		16:47 To 17:03	
	Traffic Stop	15		
1	K-9 TRAINING	15		
1	PATROL CHECK		11:12 To 11:17	
2	K-9 TRAINING		13:08 To 14:46	
1	K-9 TRAINING		16:03 To 17:22	
8	Traffic Stop		17:29 To	
	PATROL CHECK			
	ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY		17:55 To 19:31	
	ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY		8:32 To 8:35	
	ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY		11:37 To 15:54	
	ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY		17:38 To	
	ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY		17:54 To 19:13	
			11:34 To 12:01	
	ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY		15:13 To 15:16	
	ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	18		
	ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY		10:14 To 11:22	
	ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY		15:59 To 16:20	
	INFORMATION	20	To 11:39	

DATROL OLIFOR		0.00
PATROL CHECK PATROL CHECK	20	
PATROL CHECK	20 20	·
FOLLOW UP	22	To
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	22	To 11:26
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	22	
Person Stop	22	13:56 To 14:00
CRIMINAL TRESPASS	22	
Person Stop	22	14:02 To 14:05
K-9 TRAINING	22	
Traffic Stop	22	
ALARM,RESIDENCE	23	
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	23	
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	23	
ILLEGAL CAMPING	23	-
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY		6:59 To 16:46
ILLEGAL CAMPING	24	
FOLLOW UP	24	
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	25	
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	25	
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	25	13:21 To 15:06
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	25	
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	25	
PATROL CHECK	26	
PATROL CHECK	27	
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY	27	12:34 To 13:11
PATROL CHECK	27	13:52 To 14:20
FOOT PATROL	28	10:30 To 10:50
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	28	12:44 To 12:51
PATROL CHECK	28	13:14 To 13:14
PATROL CHECK	28	15:14 To 15:15
PATROL CHECK	28	16:57 To
ILLEGAL CAMPING	30	9:39 To 9:58
ILLEGAL CAMPING	30	14:22 To 14:39
Traffic Stop	30	18:39 To 18:47
FOLLOW UP	30	18:48 To 18:52
PATROL CHECK	30	19:03 To 19:03
PATROL CHECK	30	19:03 To 19:03
ILLEGAL CAMPING	31	11:54 To 12:18
ILLEGAL CAMPING	31	12:22 To 12:30